1PSR230/24 Data Sheet TA200565 Issue 1/B 30/03/06
Data Sheet
PSR230/24
Power Supplies
PSR230/24 Power Supplies
Description
The PSR 24 Vdc switch-mode power supplies can tolerate a
wide range of supply voltage and are distinguished by their high

3PSR230/24 Data Sheet TA200565 Issue 1/B 1/B 30/03/06
Data Sheet PSR230/24
ORDER CODE
PSR230/24-1.3 24 Vdc, 30W (1.3 A) switch-mode power supply
PSR230/24-2.5 24 Vdc, 60W (2.5 A) switch-mode power supply
PSR230/24-5 24 Vdc, 120W (5 A) switch-mode power supply
INSTALLATION
The equipment must be disconnected from the electrical supply before installation or wiring is started.
Cooling: The unit must be mounted on a horizontally aligned mounting rail, and a minimum distance of 15 mm must be provided between
the unit and any neighbouring components, 70 mm clearance must be allowed above and below the unit.
Protection: Due to the protection rating of IP20, the operation of this equipment is only permitted in dry areas.
The controller is installed in a control cubicle on a standard 35 mm DIN rail (DIN EN 50022).
The installation procedure involves:
Clip unit to rail
Wire input supply
Wire output supply to load (cable must be rated for 3 x nominal output current)
Switch on input supply
Adjust output voltage if required
Test system
Full installation details are given on the PSR230/24 installation instructions TG200566.
CONNECTIONS
Note that the equpment is not suitable for use in medical equipment designated for
‘patient auxiliary’ use because leakage current limits are exceeded!
� �